Motion was made to approve October 16, 2025, meeting minutes.  Motion passed 5-0.  

VISITOR’S WELCOME & OPEN DISCUSSION  

A few customers voiced their concerns regarding the water lines on Audubon, Joginell 

and Avondale streets.  

COMMITTEE REPORTS  

1. Mr. Patel reported one hundred thirty-two (132) locates and three (3) complaint cards 

being worked. 

OLD BUSINESS 

Nothing to report. 

NEW BUSINESS 

1. Mr. Brymer and Mr. Vaughn will decide what technology to get for the Mechanical Bar 

Screen Refurbishment Proposal and get bids as well.